

## Notice to the holders of:

## EUR 262,500,000 Perpetual Resettable Step-Up Subordinated Securities

(ISIN: XS2033327854 and XS2034073606) (the "Securities") issued by Trafigura Group Pte. Ltd. on 31 July 2019

## Exercise of the Issuer Early Redemption option:

All capitalised terms used but not defined in this notice shall have the meaning ascribed thereto in the terms and conditions of the Securities (the "**Terms and Conditions of the Securities**").

Notice is hereby given to the holders of the Securities that, in accordance with Condition 4(f) of the Terms and Conditions of the Securities, Trafigura Group Pte. Ltd. has elected to call and redeem all of its outstanding Securities on 31 July 2024 (the "**Redemption Date**"), a date falling within the Relevant Period as defined in the Terms and Conditions of the Securities, at their aggregate principal amount, together with any interest accrued to the Redemption Date, all Arrears of Interest and all Additional Interest Amounts.

Upon redemption of the outstanding Securities, there will be no further outstanding Securities in issue. Accordingly, following redemption of the Securities, the Securities will be cancelled and delisted from the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**") pursuant to the procedures of the SGX-ST.

This notice and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with, English Law.

Date: 07 June 2024

Trafigura Group Pte. Ltd.

In accordance with normal practice, the Trustee has not been involved in the formulation of this notice and the Trustee expresses no opinion on its contents.

## Trafigura Group Pte. Ltd.

Registered Office: 10 Collyer Quay #29-01/05 Ocean Financial Centre, Singapore 049315 Tel: +65 6319 2960 – Fax: +65 6734 9448 www.trafigura.com Company Registration Number: 201017488D